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1. Name of conveying party(ies):
One World Technologies, Inc.

4.3/-03

Individual(s) [] Association

General Partnership [J Limited Partnership
Corporation-Delaware

Other

UOX OO

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

] Assignment [] Merger

(] Security Agreement [(J Change of Name

[ other

Execution Date:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: One World Technologies Limited

Internal
Address: Cedar House

Street Address: 41Cedar Avenue

City: Hamiiton
Zip: HM 12

Country: Bermuda

Individual(s) citizenship

Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Corporation-Country Bermuda

Other

Oxdooogao

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: (& Yes {J No
(Designation must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/264,481

o s ———"

Additional number(s) attached

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,290,283
1,434,476, 1,444,863, 1,684,800, 1,687,562, 1,695,200

Yes [J No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

me: William D. Jackson

Internal/Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved:

7. Totalfee 37 CFR3.41) ....................

00000130 76264481 ya [J Enclosed
1 40.00 0P (] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
§50.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 1039
8. Deposit account number:
23-1925
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60610
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.

William D. Jackson

Name of Person Signing Signature #~ Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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Section (4)(B) Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

1,763,608
1,818,485
1,875,050
1,926,945
1,942,879
2,087,963
2,127,581
2,155,298
2,189,668
2,237,598
2,243,029

2,482,921
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with
its principal place of business at 1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina, 29625
‘mereinaﬁer “Assignor™), has adopted, owns and is using the marks identified on the attached
Schedule A (the “Marks™); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registrations and applications for the Marks on the
Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified on the attached
Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a Bermuda corporation,
with its principal place of business at Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, HM 12,
Bermuda (hereinafter “Assignes™), desires 10 acquire the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant therato
and the registrations and applications for the Marks identified on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hercby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks, together with
the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, the
registrations and applications for the Marks identified on the attached Schedule A, all common
Taw rights in the Marks, the right to suc and recover for past and future infringement of the

Marks, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

ONE WO LOGIES, INC.
Date: 13th March 2003 Signature:__| -
Title: Dikector

Effsctive this ___ dayof . 2003
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Registrations

Reg. No.

1,290,283
1,434,476
1,444,863
1,684,800
1,687,562
1,695,200
1,763,608
1,818,485
1,875,050
1,926,945
1,942,879
2,087,963
2,127,581
2,155,298
2,189,668
2,237,598
2,243,029

2,482,921

SCHEDULE A

MARK
V-MAG
POWER PLUS
MAXI-FORCE
TORQUE FORCE
ACCUCLEAR (stylized)
FILTER-FLO
RAPID SET
QUICKSTAND
TRACKLOCK
CONTROL CUT and Design
ACCU-STOP
VERSATABLE
KODAMA
POWER PEN
ACCU-BISCUIT
JOBSITE
CHARGE PLUS+ and Design

JOBSITE SERIES and Design

Reg. Date
8/14/1984

3/31/1987
6/30/1987
4/28/1992
5/19/1992
6/16/1992
4/6/1993
1/25/1994
1/24/1995
10/17/1995
12/19/1995
8/12/1997
1/6/1998
5/5/1998
9/15/1998
4/6/1999
5/4/1999

8/28/2001
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Applications

App. No. MARK Filing Date
76/264,481 MAGTRAY 5/30/2001
TRADEMARK
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312 321 4299

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE, whose postal address is P. O. Box 10395,
Chicago, Illinois 60610, is hercby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notice may
served in proceed
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ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Date: ;?/Z‘E;/a %
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